
I

\r'

Last Dt. & Time for
Receipt of Tender

Tender Opening Date &
Time

Required Date at UCSL

Within 2-3 weeks from the
date of PO

v
0008

Date: 26.12.2023

TENDER ENQUIRY

Dear Sirs,

This tender enquiry is for CR80 Crane Rai[ for Stopping Cradle extension Work at Matpe Unit of Udupi
Cochin Shipyard Limited (UCSL), Matpe (A Govt of lndia Enterprises)

Sealed Tenders in dupticate, super scribing the Enquiry Number & Last date for receipt of Quotations
on the envetope, are invited in TWO BID SYSTEM two separate covers as 'Part- I Techno-commercial'
and 'Part- ll Price' both enctosed in the single envelope, for the suppty of fottowing materiats so
as to reach the undersigned on or before the last date and time shown. Tenders shoutd be addressed
to Assistant General Manager (Materiats), Udupi Cochin Shipyard Limited, Malpe Harbor Complex,

- Matpu. Udupi-576108, Karnataka, lndia.

Submission by Emait: Offers (both Part- lTechno-commercia['and'Part- ll Price) in two separate
password protected PDF fite format, can atso be made by E- mait(sonv. ctement@udupics[. com

urchase udu icst.com/ anesh. a udu icst.com or before, the last date & time of receipt of tender
as shown betow, if detivery of seated offers cannot be ensured at UCSL on the due date. The offer PDF

fites (Part- lTechno-commercia['and 'Part- ll Price) to be named ctearty (UCSL/M AT 12023-241704 -

Techno-commerciat and UCSL/M AT /?023-241704 - Price Bid)

l TcR

L

Enquiry No. Enquiry Date

ucsL/MAT/2023 -24/704 76.12.2023 02.01.2024, 15:00:00

ii Material/ Serviee
No

Description

Stoping Cradte Extension Work At Matpe

80 Crane Rait Kg 10500

Technicat Specification:

'l . Hot-rolted steel with a profite of an asymmetricat rounded l- Beam
2. Hot Rotted steel with a grade of 1084 or higher

q'irn, qld qft{6{ rfr{ wdqld qardq
qr{d q{6R

i*fa arqtdc ;
gs, i. 177, qcFr{a 4fa
g.6r{€ *€. T<.rir{ ir(6r.
ai{g{q 603 r 16, f,h-{rg. .rr.d r

sfikfiqffrq:
Fd Erdr 6tei4. q_d-

rsrn 576 ro8.6it.6. rn dl

Registered office:
S No 377 Pa:hamBlhur V'llage
Pukathurar Posl. Madhuranlakam Taluk.

Kafchedpuam .603 116 Tant lNadu. lnd'a

Corporate Ofrice:
i4alpe EarboLrr Complex lVarpe.

Uduo - 576 108 Karnataka lndra

!orEt.
anuuv nt

Mlnrstry of Ports. Shrpping and Waterways
Government of lndra ci-tl

Phoner
+91 820 2538600
Fax:
+91 820 2538605
E-m.il:
rnlo.lsl@tebma co in

UDUPI COCHIH SHIPYARD LIMITED

OZ-.O1 .2024, 1 5:30:00

P Qty

_l-



ln case of any queries, ptease contact: Mr. Sony Ctement - AGM (Materiats), Ganesh Achari - Manager

(Materiats) Mobite No. 8618154912, Emait: sonv. ctement@udupicst. com, eanesh. a@udupicst. com,

ourchase@udu oi cst.com

Enclosures:

1. General Terms and Conditions of procurement Annexure 1

2. Price bid format Annexure 2

For Cochin ipyard Ltd,

Authorized Signatory

T.
< 

_ r.7I

ffiH#iHi#



sl.
\o

Annexure 0l/A GEiliERAL l llRNf S .\ND CONDITIONS

i) Spare p^rts shall be furnished in aeeerdanee witlrthe €lass
reeomfi€nffiffiafir+lbettrers s{andr*rd

ii-)- rlhe*ame+;hall$ejaelude*ir++F*ere4eosr:;-and*hallbe+aarts**
e++lua+ien

iii)
*bmit+ed

Following Certificates/documents is to be submitted for the item in the event of
an order:

a) Manufacture's test certiticale (M'['C)
b) lm+atla$onand+anrbnaRe'e manr.ul

l

l

'1

e )

5 SI'ECIFICATIONS: .
a) Manufacturer's name, their trade mark and brand, ifany. should invariably be
mentioned and illustrative leaflets giving technical particulars (technical details
ol'i1ems otfered including technical literature) etc.. should be attached to the
ollbr.
h) Matcriitls oll'ered shall confbrnt to ['( SI specilicalions a*4dn*+i+*s-

Packing rnaterials should be eco-l'riendlv.

Compliance by'

Supplier
(YES/NO)

ln case of non
com pliance,

please provide
remarks.

'l'endcrers are to carefully go through the terms and conditions and the technical
specilication olthe items for which offers are called lbr. l'enderers have to adhere
to above and supply full technical scope of items along with compliance of
conrrrcrcial conditions. UCSI. have tirll right upon deviations. ifany. including
rejccting the panial scope/ cornplied ot'l'ers.

Oll'ers are to be turnished in duplicate and should be {iee tiom overwriting.
Corrections and additions. if any, must be attested. +n-+he-eme-elB+enderoffers

lncomplete/ambiguous/conditional offers are likell to be rejected

Technical checklist, if applicable and current general rerms & conditions of
enquirr dull tllled and signed and tcchrrical spccitications ol'items ofl'ered (ret-er
clausc 5). shtluld be submitted alonq uith purr-l rec l) no-corn rrrcrc ial bid in the

bkl. Non receipt of the document may lead to rejection of offers. Ir+he€aseef

l)escription

case ol' trvo-bid tenders

6

7 Supplier should follow the statutorv requirements ol'product ol-l'ered

c) .

Tlre detailed rverking drawing, if ealled ier; is aho te be furnished for appreval
M

t


